

Diksha Rane

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4166 OF 2021

UJJWAL S/O. PRAKASH SONTAKKE ..PETITIONER
VS.
SMITA W/O. UJJWAL SONTAKKE @
SMITA D/O. RATNAKAR GHORPADE ..RESPONDENT

Mr. V. R. Kastle i/b. Mr. Rahul Joshi for the petitioner.
Ms. Chaitrali Deshmukh i/b. Mr. Sachin Gite for the
respondent.

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK, J.

DATE : OCTOBER 7, 2022.

P.C. :

- 1.** Request is made on behalf of the petitioner that learned counsel is in some personal difficulty and unable to come to the Court today.
- 2.** Stand over to **25/11/2022.**

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)