

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4166 OF 2021

Ujjwal S/o Prakash SontakkePETITIONER

V/S

Smita W/o Ujjwal Sontakke @ Smita D/oRESPONDENT

Ratnakar Ghorpade

Mr. Shashwat Rai i/b Mr. Rahul G. Joshi for Petitioner.

Mr. Sachin S. Gite for Respondent.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 6th January, 2023

P.C. :

S. O. to 20/01/2023 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)