

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4166 OF 2021

Ujjwal S/o Prakash SontakkePETITIONER

V/S

Smita W/o Ujjwal Sontakke @ Smita D/oRESPONDENT
Ratnakar Ghorpade

Shri Kishor Huse for Petitioner

Adv Sarfaraj J. Shaikh i/b Adv Sachin S. Gite for Respondent

No.1

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SMT MANJUSHA AJAY
DESHPANDE J**

DATE : 7th November, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Respondent , stand
over to 05/12/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)