

Arjun

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.4166 OF 2021

ARJUN
VITTHAL
KUDHEKAR

Ujjwal S/o Prakash Sontakke

...Petitioner

Versus

Smita W/o Ujjwal Sontakke @

Smita D/o Ratnakar Ghorpade

...Respondent

Digitally signed by
ARJUN VITTHAL
KUDHEKAR
Date: 2026.01.23
20:15:58 +0530

Mr. Kishor Hase, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Sachin S. Gite, for the Respondent.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATED: 23 JANUARY 2026

P.C.:

1. Since the dispute is matrimonial and there is a possibility of settlement, stand over to **28th January 2026 at 01:30 pm.**
2. Both the parties shall remain present on the next date.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]