

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 4166 OF 2021

Ujjwal P. Sontakke
V/s. ...Petitioner
Smita w/o. Ujjwal Sontakke
@ Smita D/o. Ratnakar Ghorpade
...Respondent.

None present for the Petitioner
Adv. Gite Sachin Sukdev for the Respondent/State.
.....

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.
DATE : 17.04.2026.

P.C. :

1. None present for the Petitioner.

2. List the petition under the caption “**for dismissal**” on 30th April 2026.

[N.R.BORKAR, J.]